F



102387472

HEET

Substitute Form PTO-1595
Attorney Docket No.: 07703-339001
URRIBOES Ref PNO: WIN0211
PECORDS

2003 MAR 10 PM 4: 06

FINANCE SECTION

	ched original docum	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name of conveying party(ies):      Kethering Louise King	3.10.03	Mars Incorporated
Katharine Louise King		6885 Elm Street
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes  ☐ No		McLean, VA 22101-3883
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement		
☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other:		A LUV Louis Calden
Execution Date: 12/18/2002		Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new appl	lication, the execution	n date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:		B: Patent No(s).:
10/328,306		
	Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ເ No
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence	ce concerning	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
document should be mailed:		o. Total fulfiber of applications/patents involved.
SAMUEL BORODACH		7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.		☑ Enclosed
45 Rockefeller Plaza, Suite 2800		☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
New York, New York 10111		8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
		Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our
		Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of many attached copy is a true copy of the	ny knowledge ar original docume	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct nt.
Samuel Borodach Reg. No. 38,388 Name of Person Signing		Donald 3/3/03
Marine of Forest engining		
	Total num	per of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3
30137794.doc 1		
DO3 DBYRNE 00000082 10328306		
003 DBYRNE 00000082 10328306 021 40.00 0  CERTIF CATE Of	F MAILING BY FIR er 37 CFR §1.8(a) tha	ST CLASS MAIL  this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Ser the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013820 FRAME: 0647** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned Katharine Louise KING, a British Subject, residing at Coromandel House, 209 Old Worting Road, Basingstoke, Hampshire, RG22 6NS, United Kingdom.

having invented improvements in APPARATUS FOR VALIDATING CURRENCY ITEMS AND METHOD OF CONFIGURING SUCH APPARATUS

and having executed an application for United States Patent which was filed as Serial No. 10/328,306 on December 23,2002 describing the said improvements and based thereon, and

WHEREAS, said improvements were made in the course of my employment by a subsidiary of MARS, INCORPORATED, a corporation of the State of Delaware having its principal place of business at 5885 Elm Street, McLean, Virginia 22101-3883, United States of America hereinafter called "the Assignee" (which term shall include its successors and assigns):

THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee my entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application (which term shall include hereinafter where the context so admits all divisional, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon and all applications the priority of which is claimed therein) and the improvements (which term shall include each and every such improvements (which term shall include each and every such improvement or invention, or any part thereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said improvements or on said application;

And for the same consideration I do also hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee all my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said improvements in and said application and I do hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in my name or its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said improvements in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty;

And for the same consideration I do hereby jointly and severally agree for myself and for my respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to

PATENT REEL: 013820 FRAME: 0648 secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said improvements, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them all, however, at the expense of the Assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or for said improvements;

And I do hereby covenant for myself and for my legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that I have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said improvements to anyone except the assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title and interest in and to said improvements has not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand hereunto as of:

Date: 18th December 2002.

**RECORDED: 03/10/2003** 

Katharine Louise KING

WITNESS: Derest

DEREK HUTCHINSON

PATENT REEL: 013820 FRAME: 0649